
SL GS Total
Kennett 378 381 759
Hanover 378 358 736
Souhegan 326 368 694
Kingswood 353 338 691
Bow 318 315 633
Hollis-Brookline 314 303 617
Timberlane 297 288 585
Oyster River 293 281 574
Conval 278 281 559
Windham 187 247 434
Milford 210 196 406
Goffstown 122 209 331
Pembroke 0 0 0



                      NASTAR - Combined Results from Dual                 Page 1

                            Crotched Mountain (177)                             
                      D2 Girls States GS 02-12-24  2-12-24                      
                                  sunny, brisk                                  

   Pacesetters : 
                 

Unknown Age Group - sex or age missing
Bib       Name                   Age  Sex  Result1 Result2 Combined   H/C  Medal
________________________________________________________________________________
12      Allie Hussey              ?    F    35.62   35.51  1:11.13
24      Addy Ingham               ?    F    36.16   35.92  1:12.08
4       Lyla Kimball              ?    F    36.80   36.70  1:13.50
1       Ali Daigle                ?    F    37.55   36.19  1:13.74
38      Myra Johnston             ?    F    37.16   37.16  1:14.32
25      Elizabeth Graustein       ?    F    38.14   37.07  1:15.21
2       Eva deMatteis             ?    F    37.56   37.83  1:15.39
17      McKenzie Burke            ?    F    37.68   38.24  1:15.92
37      Marina Roy                ?    F    37.90   38.44  1:16.34
50      Rachel Kohl               ?    F    38.35   38.05  1:16.40
58      Lydia Wiggin              ?    F    38.23   38.23  1:16.46
30      Sierra Burke              ?    F    37.91   38.92  1:16.83
9       Anne Quinn                ?    F    37.94   39.28  1:17.22
19      Sophie Coombs             ?    F    38.42   39.96  1:18.38
42      Elysse Bell               ?    F    38.54   38.65  1:17.19
27      Campbell Madden           ?    F    38.81   38.81  1:17.62
31      Mia Weglarz               ?    F    38.50   39.23  1:17.73
14      Sadie Ross                ?    F    38.77   39.23  1:18.00
49      Ellie Nelson              ?    F    39.03   39.03  1:18.06
39      Dahlia Fuld               ?    F    39.36   38.86  1:18.22
16      Jenna O'Connor            ?    F    39.50   39.16  1:18.66
59      Campbell White            ?    F    40.53   40.07  1:20.60
8       Hopkins Jen               ?    F    40.46   40.43  1:20.89
32      Vivian Madden             ?    F    40.61   40.69  1:21.30
6       Ava Gadbois               ?    F    40.38   40.95  1:21.33
5       Olivia Mueller            ?    F    41.79   40.65  1:22.44
66      Macie Marcotte            ?    F    41.54   41.54  1:23.08
10      Zoe Rick                  ?    F    40.83   42.76  1:23.59
29      Caroline Crawford         ?    F    41.73   41.99  1:23.72
11      Charlotte Ling            ?    F    41.77   44.27  1:26.04
41      Miranda Bergeron          ?    F    42.80   43.27  1:26.07
54      Lilly Gula                ?    F    43.18   43.81  1:26.99
65      Emma Lyons                ?    F    43.13   43.90  1:27.03
60      Addison Dougherty         ?    F    43.87   43.73  1:27.60
21      Jackson Lucy              ?    F    43.11   44.53  1:27.64
62      Gwen Barrieau             ?    F    44.18   44.11  1:28.29
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                            Crotched Mountain (177)                             
                      D2 Girls States GS 02-12-24  2-12-24                      
                                  sunny, brisk                                  

   Pacesetters : 
                 

22      Chase Bishop              ?    F    44.49   44.25  1:28.74
7       Izabel Hogan-Leventis     ?    F    44.55   44.96  1:29.51
35      Emma Norcott              ?    F    43.81   46.38  1:30.19
46      Bull Eliza                ?    F    45.44   45.20  1:30.64
44      Sierra Scull              ?    F    45.78   45.55  1:31.33
51      Anna McGurk               ?    F    46.14   46.38  1:32.52
56      Ella Allen                ?    F    46.88   47.23  1:34.11
52      Shea Llewellyn            ?    F    48.43   46.63  1:35.06
53      Macy Hodge                ?    F    48.15   47.07  1:35.22
34      Jobin Izzy                ?    F    47.31   47.88  1:35.19
23      Ava Kryski                ?    F    48.27   49.17  1:37.44
20      Kiley Candon              ?    F    49.50   48.35  1:37.85
15      Caroline Melander         ?    F    48.49   50.86  1:39.35
33      Peyton Schumacher         ?    F    49.33   49.20  1:38.53
61      Peyton Claude             ?    F    52.65   51.78  1:44.43
55      Maggs Campbell            ?    F    52.63   52.07  1:44.70
63      Kotula Merrit             ?    F    52.50   53.84  1:46.34
64      Grace Gerhard             ?    F    55.91   53.39  1:49.30
47      Hayden Quaratiello        ?    F  1:00.23   52.28  1:52.51
45      Ella Palmer               ?    F    59.64 1:00.96  2:00.60
36      Landon Weitenbeck         ?    F  1:01.50 1:00.45  2:01.95
40      Jill Pare                 ?    F  1:00.74 1:04.30  2:05.04
43      Gabrielle Selig           ?    F  1:24.27 1:17.57  2:41.84
28      Riley Homan               ?    F    51.18     DSQ         
13      Madison McAlpine          ?    F      DNS     DNS         
26      Leilani Belanger          ?    F      DNS     DNS         
3       Annette Schlunk           ?    F      DNF   38.75 
57      Issy Fournier             ?    F      DNF   40.51 
48      Sierra Rose               ?    F    39.54     DSQ 
18      Eliza Sekera              ?    F      DNF   40.35         
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            NASTAR RESULTS - New Hampshire High School Team Scoring       Page 1

                            Crotched Mountain (177)                             
                      D2 Girls States GS 02-12-24  2-12-24                      
                           sunny, brisk  64 Starters                            

   Pacesetters : 
                 

Class : F  Team : 'Kennett'                  Total Points : 381.0   Rank : 1st
Place  Bib    Name                Age      Run1       Run2     Combined   Points Used
_____________________________________________________________________________________
  1     12   Allie Hussey           ?     35.62      35.51       1:11.13   100.0   *
  5     38   Myra Johnston          ?     37.16      37.16       1:14.32    96.0   *
  6     25   Elizabeth Graustein    ?     38.14      37.07       1:15.21    95.0   *
 11     58   Lydia Wiggin           ?     38.23      38.23       1:16.46    90.0   *
 18     49   Ellie Nelson           ?     39.03      39.03       1:18.06        
 27     66   Macie Marcotte         ?     41.54      41.54       1:23.08        

Class : F  Team : 'Souhegan'                 Total Points : 368.0   Rank : 2nd
Place  Bib    Name                Age      Run1       Run2     Combined   Points Used
_____________________________________________________________________________________
  3      4   Lyla Kimball           ?     36.80      36.70       1:13.50    98.0   *
  8     17   McKenzie Burke         ?     37.68      38.24       1:15.92    93.0   *
 12     30   Sierra Burke           ?     37.91      38.92       1:16.83    89.0   *
 13     42   Elysse Bell            ?     38.54      38.65       1:17.19    88.0   *
 44     52   Shea Llewellyn         ?     48.43      46.63       1:35.06        
 51     61   Peyton Claude          ?     52.65      51.78       1:44.43        

Class : F  Team : 'Hanover'                  Total Points : 358.0   Rank : 3rd
Place  Bib    Name                Age      Run1       Run2     Combined   Points Used
_____________________________________________________________________________________
  4      1   Ali Daigle             ?     37.55      36.19       1:13.74    97.0   *
 10     50   Rachel Kohl            ?     38.35      38.05       1:16.40    91.0   *
 15     27   Campbell Madden        ?     38.81      38.81       1:17.62    86.0   *
 17     14   Sadie Ross             ?     38.77      39.23       1:18.00    84.0   *
 19     39   Dahlia Fuld            ?     39.36      38.86       1:18.22        
 22     59   Campbell White         ?     40.53      40.07       1:20.60        

Class : F  Team : 'Kingswood'                Total Points : 338.0   Rank : 4th
Place  Bib    Name                Age      Run1       Run2     Combined   Points Used
_____________________________________________________________________________________
  2     24   Addy Ingham            ?     36.16      35.92       1:12.08    99.0   *
  9     37   Marina Roy             ?     37.90      38.44       1:16.34    92.0   *
 30     11   Charlotte Ling         ?     41.77      44.27       1:26.04    75.0   *
 33     65   Emma Lyons             ?     43.13      43.90       1:27.03    72.0   *
        48   Sierra Rose            ?     39.54        DSQ                      
        57   Issy Fournier          ?       DNF      40.51                      
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                            Crotched Mountain (177)                             
                      D2 Girls States GS 02-12-24  2-12-24                      
                           sunny, brisk  64 Starters                            

   Pacesetters : 
                 

Class : F  Team : 'Bow'                      Total Points : 315.0   Rank : 5th
Place  Bib    Name                Age      Run1       Run2     Combined   Points Used
_____________________________________________________________________________________
 20     19   Sophie Coombs          ?     38.42      39.96       1:18.38    83.0   *
 24     32   Vivian Madden          ?     40.61      40.69       1:21.30    80.0   *
 25      6   Ava Gadbois            ?     40.38      40.95       1:21.33    79.0   *
 32     54   Lilly Gula             ?     43.18      43.81       1:26.99    73.0   *
 36     62   Gwen Barrieau          ?     44.18      44.11       1:28.29        
 41     44   Sierra Scull           ?     45.78      45.55       1:31.33        

Class : F  Team : 'Hollis Brookline'         Total Points : 303.0   Rank : 6th
Place  Bib    Name                Age      Run1       Run2     Combined   Points Used
_____________________________________________________________________________________
 21     16   Jenna O'Connor         ?     39.50      39.16       1:18.66    82.0   *
 29     29   Caroline Crawford      ?     41.73      41.99       1:23.72    76.0   *
 31     41   Miranda Bergeron       ?     42.80      43.27       1:26.07    74.0   *
 34     60   Addison Dougherty      ?     43.87      43.73       1:27.60    71.0   *
 42     51   Anna McGurk            ?     46.14      46.38       1:32.52        
         3   Annette Schlunk        ?       DNF      38.75                      

Class : F  Team : 'Timberlane'               Total Points : 288.0   Rank : 7th
Place  Bib    Name                Age      Run1       Run2     Combined   Points Used
_____________________________________________________________________________________
 14      9   Anne Quinn             ?     37.94      39.28       1:17.22    87.0   *
 37     22   Chase Bishop           ?     44.49      44.25       1:28.74    69.0   *
 39     35   Emma Norcott           ?     43.81      46.38       1:30.19    67.0   *
 43     56   Ella Allen             ?     46.88      47.23       1:34.11    65.0   *
 54     64   Grace Gerhard          ?     55.91      53.39       1:49.30        
 55     47   Hayden Quaratiello     ?   1:00.23      52.28       1:52.51        

Class : F  Team : 'Conval'                   Total Points : 281.0   Rank : 8th
Place  Bib    Name                Age      Run1       Run2     Combined   Points Used
_____________________________________________________________________________________
 23      8   Hopkins Jen            ?     40.46      40.43       1:20.89    81.0   *
 35     21   Jackson Lucy           ?     43.11      44.53       1:27.64    70.0   *
 40     46   Bull Eliza             ?     45.44      45.20       1:30.64    66.0   *



 45     34   Jobin Izzy             ?     47.31      47.88       1:35.19    64.0   *
 52     55   Maggs Campbell         ?     52.63      52.07       1:44.70        
 53     63   Kotula Merrit          ?     52.50      53.84       1:46.34        
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                            Crotched Mountain (177)                             
                      D2 Girls States GS 02-12-24  2-12-24                      
                           sunny, brisk  64 Starters                            

   Pacesetters : 
                 

Class : F  Team : 'Oyster River'             Total Points : 281.0   Rank : 8th
Place  Bib    Name                Age      Run1       Run2     Combined   Points Used
_____________________________________________________________________________________
 16     31   Mia Weglarz            ?     38.50      39.23       1:17.73    85.0   *
 26      5   Olivia Mueller         ?     41.79      40.65       1:22.44    78.0   *
 46     53   Macy Hodge             ?     48.15      47.07       1:35.22    63.0   *
 59     43   Gabrielle Selig        ?   1:24.27    1:17.57       2:41.84    55.0   *
        18   Eliza Sekera           ?       DNF      40.35                      

Class : F  Team : 'Goffstown'                Team Points: 209.0   Rank: 10th
Place  Bib    Name                Age      Run1       Run2     Combined   Points Used
_____________________________________________________________________________________
  7      2   Eva deMatteis          ?     37.56      37.83       1:15.39    94.0
 50     15   Caroline Melander      ?     48.49      50.86       1:39.35    59.0
 58     40   Jill Pare              ?   1:00.74    1:04.30       2:05.04    56.0
        28   Riley Homan            ?     51.18        DSQ                      

Class : F  Team : 'Milford'                  Total Points: 196.0  Rank: 11th
Place  Bib    Name                Age      Run1       Run2     Combined   Points Used
_____________________________________________________________________________________
 28     10   Zoe Rick               ?     40.83      42.76       1:23.59    77.0
 47     23   Ava Kryski             ?     48.27      49.17       1:37.44    62.0
 57     36   Landon Weitenbeck      ?   1:01.50    1:00.45       2:01.95    57.0

Class : F  Team : 'Pembroke'                 Total Points:  0.0   Rank:  12th
Place  Bib    Name                Age      Run1       Run2     Combined   Points Used
_____________________________________________________________________________________
        13   Madison McAlpine       ?       DNS        DNS                      
        26   Leilani Belanger       ?       DNS        DNS                      



Class : F  Team : 'Windham'                  Team Points:  247.0  Rank:  9th
Place  Bib    Name                Age      Run1       Run2     Combined   Points Used
_____________________________________________________________________________________
 38      7   Izabel Hogan-Leventis  ?     44.55      44.96       1:29.51    68.0
 48     20   Kiley Candon           ?     49.50      48.35       1:37.85    61.0
 49     33   Peyton Schumacher      ?     49.33      49.20       1:38.53    60.0
 56     45   Ella Palmer            ?     59.64    1:00.96       2:00.60    58.0
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                            Crotched Mountain (177)                             
                      D2 Girls States SL 02-12-24  2-12-24                      
                                  sunny, warm                                   

   Pacesetters : 
                 

Unknown Age Group - sex or age missing
Bib       Name                   Age  Sex  Result1 Result2 Combined   H/C  Medal
________________________________________________________________________________
11      Allie Hussey              ?    F    36.68   36.68  1:13.36
17      Addy Ingham               ?    F    38.99   39.30  1:18.29
2       Lyla Kimball              ?    F    40.10   39.24  1:19.34
23      Ali Daigle                ?    F    40.29   39.88  1:20.17
10      Dahlia Fuld               ?    F    40.02   40.61  1:20.63
36      Myra Johnston             ?    F    40.93   40.63  1:21.56
24      Elizabeth Graustein       ?    F    42.69   42.27  1:24.96
55      Rachel Kohl               ?    F    43.00   42.17  1:25.17
64      Campbell White            ?    F    42.76   42.26  1:25.02
22      Annette Schlunk           ?    F    42.98   42.52  1:25.50
35      Sadie Ross                ?    F    42.54   42.92  1:25.46
30      Marina Roy                ?    F    43.79   43.21  1:27.00
47      Ellie Nelson              ?    F    43.69   43.74  1:27.43
46      Campbell Madden           ?    F    43.82   43.73  1:27.55
15      Sierra Burke              ?    F    43.74   43.92  1:27.66
41      Sierra Rose               ?    F    43.92   43.86  1:27.78
1       Zoe Rick                  ?    F    44.47   45.23  1:29.70
13      Anne Quinn                ?    F    44.54   44.83  1:29.37
8       Hopkins Jen               ?    F    45.11   45.60  1:30.71
7       Ava Gadbois               ?    F    46.20   45.57  1:31.77
20      Sophie Coombs             ?    F    46.09   45.57  1:31.66
12      Olivia Mueller            ?    F    47.43   45.74  1:33.17
34      Caroline Crawford         ?    F    47.12   46.70  1:33.82
39      McKenzie Burke            ?    F      DNF   46.73         
37      Mia Weglarz               ?    F    47.68   47.10  1:34.78
32      Sierra Scull              ?    F    46.32   48.69  1:35.01
65      Cami Newton               ?    F    47.50   48.31  1:35.81
60      Emma Lyons                ?    F    48.82   48.47  1:37.29
25      Eliza Sekera              ?    F    45.65   53.07  1:38.72
43      Vivian Madden             ?    F    49.99   48.80  1:38.79
9       Jenna O'Connor            ?    F    42.12   56.90  1:39.02
51      Issy Fournier             ?    F    50.07   49.37  1:39.44
26      Chase Bishop              ?    F    49.12   50.70  1:39.82
28      Elysse Bell               ?    F    58.34   44.10  1:42.44
52      Lilly Gula                ?    F    51.29   51.26  1:42.55
49      Hayden Quaratiello        ?    F    54.13   52.03  1:46.16
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                            Crotched Mountain (177)                             
                      D2 Girls States SL 02-12-24  2-12-24                      
                                  sunny, warm                                   

   Pacesetters : 
                 

33      Jobin Izzy                ?    F    53.82   52.93  1:46.75
63      Miranda Bergeron          ?    F    54.06   53.93  1:47.99
50      Shea Llewellyn            ?    F    55.58   54.85  1:50.43
58      Ella Allen                ?    F    56.18   56.07  1:52.25
61      Madison Pfister           ?    F    58.33   56.56  1:54.89
45      Addison Dougherty         ?    F  1:05.66   52.08  1:57.74
54      Anna McGurk               ?    F    59.26   59.57  1:58.83
59      Jordan Lussier            ?    F  1:00.57   58.61  1:59.18
14      Ava Kryski                ?    F    59.52 1:00.24  1:59.76
16      Kiley Candon              ?    F  1:00.29 1:00.78  2:01.07
56      Lydia Wiggin              ?    F    44.47 1:18.68  2:03.15
18      Caroline Melander         ?    F  1:04.21 1:03.82  2:08.03
29      Peyton Schumacher         ?    F  1:04.70 1:06.63  2:11.33
53      Maggs Campbell            ?    F  1:06.25 1:04.94  2:11.19
62      Michaud Maisie            ?    F  1:11.43 1:08.53  2:19.96
66      Ava Paul                  ?    F  1:09.84 1:09.73  2:19.57
40      Ella Palmer               ?    F  1:11.08 1:12.32  2:23.40
38      Emma Norcott              ?    F  1:28.14   56.97  2:25.11
27      Landon Weitenbeck         ?    F  1:14.19 1:16.45  2:30.64
42      Jill Pare                 ?    F  1:15.81 1:20.94  2:36.75
48      Gabrielle Selig           ?    F  1:25.08 1:27.48  2:52.56
5       Eva deMatteis             ?    F    41.50     DNF
4       Charlotte Ling            ?    F    47.73     DSQ         
21      Jackson Lucy              ?    F      DNF   49.02          
3       Izabel Hogan-Leventis     ?    F    51.96     DNS            
31      Riley Homan               ?    F  1:04.24     DNF   
44      Bull Eliza                ?    F      DSQ 1:01.50                  
6       Madison McAlpine          ?    F      DNS     DNS         
19      Leilani Belanger          ?    F      DNS     DNS         
57      Macy Hodge                ?    F      DNF     DNS         
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                            Crotched Mountain (177)                             
                      D2 Girls States SL 02-12-24  2-12-24                      
                            sunny, warm  64 Starters                            

   Pacesetters : 
                 

Class : F  Team : 'Hanover'                  Total Points : 378.0   Rank : 1st
Place  Bib    Name                Age      Run1       Run2     Combined   Points Used
_____________________________________________________________________________________
  4     23   Ali Daigle             ?     40.29      39.88       1:20.17    97.0   *
  5     10   Dahlia Fuld            ?     40.02      40.61       1:20.63    96.0   *
  8     64   Campbell White         ?     42.76      42.26       1:25.02    93.0   *
  9     55   Rachel Kohl            ?     43.00      42.17       1:25.17    92.0   *
 10     35   Sadie Ross             ?     42.54      42.92       1:25.46        
 14     46   Campbell Madden        ?     43.82      43.73       1:27.55        

Class : F  Team : 'Kennett'                  Total Points : 378.0   Rank : 1st
Place  Bib    Name                Age      Run1       Run2     Combined   Points Used
_____________________________________________________________________________________
  1     11   Allie Hussey           ?     36.68      36.68       1:13.36   100.0   *
  6     36   Myra Johnston          ?     40.93      40.63       1:21.56    95.0   *
  7     24   Elizabeth Graustein    ?     42.69      42.27       1:24.96    94.0   *
 13     47   Ellie Nelson           ?     43.69      43.74       1:27.43    89.0   *
 26     65   Cami Newton            ?     47.50      48.31       1:35.81        
 46     56   Lydia Wiggin           ?     44.47    1:18.68       2:03.15        

Class : F  Team : 'Kingswood'                Total Points : 353.0   Rank : 3rd
Place  Bib    Name                Age      Run1       Run2     Combined   Points Used
_____________________________________________________________________________________
  2     17   Addy Ingham            ?     38.99      39.30       1:18.29    99.0   *
 12     30   Marina Roy             ?     43.79      43.21       1:27.00    90.0   *
 16     41   Sierra Rose            ?     43.92      43.86       1:27.78    87.0   *
 27     60   Emma Lyons             ?     48.82      48.47       1:37.29    77.0   *
 31     51   Issy Fournier          ?     50.07      49.37       1:39.44        
         4   Charlotte Ling         ?     47.73        DSQ                      

Class : F  Team : 'Souhegan'                 Total Points : 326.0   Rank : 4th
Place  Bib    Name                Age      Run1       Run2     Combined   Points Used
_____________________________________________________________________________________
  3      2   Lyla Kimball           ?     40.10      39.24       1:19.34    98.0   *
 15     15   Sierra Burke           ?     43.74      43.92       1:27.66    88.0   *
 33     28   Elysse Bell            ?     58.34      44.10       1:42.44    72.0   *
 38     50   Shea Llewellyn         ?     55.58      54.85       1:50.43    68.0   *
 43     59   Jordan Lussier         ?   1:00.57      58.61       1:59.18        
        39   McKenzie Burke         ?       DNF      46.73                      
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                            Crotched Mountain (177)                             
                      D2 Girls States SL 02-12-24  2-12-24                      
                            sunny, warm  64 Starters                            

   Pacesetters : 
                 

Class : F  Team : 'Bow'                      Total Points : 318.0   Rank : 5th
Place  Bib    Name                Age      Run1       Run2     Combined   Points Used
_____________________________________________________________________________________
 20     20   Sophie Coombs          ?     46.09      45.57       1:31.66    83.0   *
 21      7   Ava Gadbois            ?     46.20      45.57       1:31.77    82.0   *
 25     32   Sierra Scull           ?     46.32      48.69       1:35.01    78.0   *
 29     43   Vivian Madden          ?     49.99      48.80       1:38.79    75.0   *
 34     52   Lilly Gula             ?     51.29      51.26       1:42.55        
 40     61   Madison Pfister        ?     58.33      56.56       1:54.89        

Class : F  Team : 'Hollis Brookline'         Total Points : 314.0   Rank : 6th
Place  Bib    Name                Age      Run1       Run2     Combined   Points Used
_____________________________________________________________________________________
 11     22   Annette Schlunk        ?     42.98      42.52       1:25.50    91.0   *
 23     34   Caroline Crawford      ?     47.12      46.70       1:33.82    80.0   *
 30      9   Jenna O'Connor         ?     42.12      56.90       1:39.02    74.0   *
 37     63   Miranda Bergeron       ?     54.06      53.93       1:47.99    69.0   *
 41     45   Addison Dougherty      ?   1:05.66      52.08       1:57.74        
 42     54   Anna McGurk            ?     59.26      59.57       1:58.83        

Class : F  Team : 'Timberlane'               Total Points : 297.0   Rank : 7th
Place  Bib    Name                Age      Run1       Run2     Combined   Points Used
_____________________________________________________________________________________
 17     13   Anne Quinn             ?     44.54      44.83       1:29.37    86.0   *
 32     26   Chase Bishop           ?     49.12      50.70       1:39.82    73.0   *
 35     49   Hayden Quaratiello     ?     54.13      52.03       1:46.16    71.0   *
 39     58   Ella Allen             ?     56.18      56.07       1:52.25    67.0   *
 50     66   Ava Paul               ?   1:09.84    1:09.73       2:19.57        
 53     38   Emma Norcott           ?   1:28.14      56.97       2:25.11        

Class : F  Team : 'Oyster River'             Total Points : 293.0   Rank : 8th
Place  Bib    Name                Age      Run1       Run2     Combined   Points Used
_____________________________________________________________________________________
 22     12   Olivia Mueller         ?     47.43      45.74       1:33.17    81.0   *
 24     37   Mia Weglarz            ?     47.68      47.10       1:34.78    79.0   *
 28     25   Eliza Sekera           ?     45.65      53.07       1:38.72    76.0   *



 56     48   Gabrielle Selig        ?   1:25.08    1:27.48       2:52.56    57.0   *
        57   Macy Hodge             ?       DNF        DNS                      

Class : F  Team : 'Conval'                   Total Points : 278.0   Rank : 9th
Place  Bib    Name                Age      Run1       Run2     Combined   Points Used
_____________________________________________________________________________________
 19      8   Hopkins Jen            ?     45.11      45.60       1:30.71    84.0   *
 36     33   Jobin Izzy             ?     53.82      52.93       1:46.75    70.0   *
 48     53   Maggs Campbell         ?   1:06.25    1:04.94       2:11.19    63.0   *

_____________________________________________________________________________________
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                            Crotched Mountain (177)                             
                      D2 Girls States SL 02-12-24  2-12-24                      
                            sunny, warm  64 Starters                            

   Pacesetters : 
                 

 51     62   Michaud Maisie         ?   1:11.43    1:08.53       2:19.96    61.0   *
        44   Bull Eliza             ?       DSQ    1:01.50                      
        21   Jackson Lucy           ?       DNF      49.02                      

Class : F  Team : 'Goffstown'                Team requirements were not met
Place  Bib    Name                Age      Run1       Run2     Combined   Points Used
_____________________________________________________________________________________
 47     18   Caroline Melander      ?   1:04.21    1:03.82       2:08.03    64.0
 55     42   Jill Pare              ?   1:15.81    1:20.94       2:36.75    58.0
         5   Eva deMatteis          ?     41.50        DNF                      
        31   Riley Homan            ?   1:04.24        DNF                      

Class : F  Team : 'Milford'                  Team requirements were not met
Place  Bib    Name                Age      Run1       Run2     Combined   Points Used
_____________________________________________________________________________________
 18      1   Zoe Rick               ?     44.47      45.23       1:29.70    85.0
 44     14   Ava Kryski             ?     59.52    1:00.24       1:59.76    66.0
 54     27   Landon Weitenbeck      ?   1:14.19    1:16.45       2:30.64    59.0

Class : F  Team : 'Pembroke'                 Team requirements were not met
Place  Bib    Name                Age      Run1       Run2     Combined   Points Used
_____________________________________________________________________________________
         6   Madison McAlpine       ?       DNS        DNS                      
        19   Leilani Belanger       ?       DNS        DNS                      

Class : F  Team : 'Windham'                  Team requirements were not met
Place  Bib    Name                Age      Run1       Run2     Combined   Points Used
_____________________________________________________________________________________
 45     16   Kiley Candon           ?   1:00.29    1:00.78       2:01.07    65.0
 49     29   Peyton Schumacher      ?   1:04.70    1:06.63       2:11.33    62.0



 52     40   Ella Palmer            ?   1:11.08    1:12.32       2:23.40    60.0
         3   Izabel Hogan-Leventis  ?     51.96        DNS                      
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